09/01/2009	15:36	305-285-5555	DMML_		PAGE 05
		O A		81	1519
			in Departmente	- Sand	
			Division of Corporation Public Access System	ons 1	
· · ·		El	ectronic Filing Cover	Sheet	
	Not nu	te: Please print this mber (shown below)	page and use it as a cov on the top and bottom of	ver sheet. Type the fall pages of the	he fax audit document.
			(((H09000186598 3))))	,
		1911 1011 97 198 9691 6991 99 1	AN MANANA KANDA KANAN KANDA MINANDI KAN		
			H020001865983ABCD		
	Not	e: DO NOT hit the R	EFRESH/RELOAD butt	ton on your brow	ser from this
	م مناطق و رون		ng so will generate anoth		······································
	To:				TALES T
		Division of Corp Fax Number :	(850) 617-6383		SEP -
	From	Account Name .:			T Lass
			(305)285-2000		EE. FLORIE
		Fax Number :	(305)285=5555		DRIE 30
			·		*
	FL	ORIDA/FOF	REIGN LIMITE	ED LIABIL	лтү со.
			EG HOLDINGS, L	LC	
	S	Certificat	e of Status	0	
	59	Certified	Сору	0	
ED +: 05	55				
EIVED PH 4: 05	L OF SI	Page Cou Estimate		02 \$125.00	
ш _	ETARY OF ST HASSEE, FLOF		int d Charge	\$125.00	C. LEWIS
RECE 9 SEP - I	SECRETARY OF STA ALLAHASSEE, FLOF			\$125.00	C. LEWIS SEP 2 2009 EXAMINER

Se.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exc

۲. **ب**ور معرب

8/21/2009

09/01/2009 15:35 850-617-8381

305-285-5555

DMML 8/28/2009 B:21:40 PM PAGE

1/002

Fax Berver

PAGE 04

August 24, 2009

D.M.M.L.

SUBJECT: EG HOLDINGS, LLC REF: W09000037964

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is P08000018147.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Carolyn Lewis Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: E09000186598 Letter Number: 709A00028444

DMML



In SER , IN G. 3

(((H09000186598 3)))

Articles of Organization EG IP HOLDINGS, LLC

ARTICLE I

The name of this Florida limited liability company (this "Company") shall be: EG IP 1 loldings, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The initial street address of the principal office of this Company shall be: 9541 NW 47 Jerrace, Doral, Florida 33178. The mailing address of the principal office of the Company shall be 9541 NW 47 Terrace, Doral, Florida 33178.

ARTICLE III

This Company's registered agent in the State of Florida shall be: David Everett Marko. 3001 Southwest Third Avenue, Miami, Florida 33129.

ARTICLE IV

This Company shall be member managed unless otherwise stated in its operating regulations or operating agreement, or any amendments thereto.

ARTICLE V

This Company's existence shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE VI

This Company's member(s), as well as any officer(s), shall not be personally liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities of this Company.

ARTICLE VII

The power to amend, alter or repeal these Articles of Organization shall be vested in this Company's member(s). The Articles of Organization may be amended, at any time, by unanimous vote of the member(s). In accordance with Florida Statutes section 608.408(3), the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of EG IP Holdings, LLC has executed these Articles of Organization this 1st day of September in the year 2009.

Bavio Everett Marko Authorized Representative

(((H09000186598 3)))

DMML

PAGE 03

(((H09000186598 3)))

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent with the ability to accept service of process for EG IP Holdings, LLC at the address designated in the Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I am familiar with, understand, and accept the obligations of my designated position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 of the statutes of the State of Florida, and I agree to comply with the provisions of all Florida statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

David Everett Marko Date: September 1, 2009

SFP -8:38